SB0180/394432/2

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 180

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "nonprofit"; in the same line, strike "and community clubs"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 4 down through "Program;" in line 6; and in line 7, after "budget;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION" MEANS A NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT PROVIDES A MAJORITY OF PUBLIC SCHOOL YOUTH WITH AN OUT-OF-SCHOOL TIME EXPERIENCE THAT FOCUSES ON PERSONAL AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT.";

in line 18, strike "(a)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 19, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the comma; in line 20, strike "nonprofit" and substitute "ELIGIBLE"; in the same line, strike ", AND COMMUNITY clubs"; in line 22, strike "(b)" and substitute "(C)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike ", A NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION, OR A COMMUNITY CLUB" and substitute "OR AN ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in line 23, strike ", NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION," and substitute "OR ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "OR COMMUNITY CLUB"; in line 3, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike "existing nonprofit robotics club" and substitute "ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in line 4, after "section" insert "ONLY"; in the same line, strike "nonprofit robotics club" and substitute "ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATION"; in the same line, strike the closing bracket; in lines 5, 7, and 9, strike "(c)", "(d)", and "(e)",

SB0180/394432/2 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 180 Page 2 of 2

respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively; and in line 6, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$350,000".